

# IHCP *bulletin*

INDIANA HEALTH COVERAGE PROGRAMS BT201235 SEPTEMBER 25, 2012



## Coverage and billing information for the October quarterly HCPCS code updates

The Indiana Health Coverage Programs (IHCP) has reviewed the Healthcare Common Procedure Coding System (HCPCS) code updates effective October 1, 2012, per the Centers for Medicare & Medicaid Services (CMS), to determine coverage and billing guidelines.

The following table includes a list of the alphanumeric codes, along with code descriptions and program coverage information. Covered codes may be billed for dates of service on or after October 1, 2012. These codes have been added to IndianaAIM, and the changes posted to the [Code Sets](#) and [Fee Schedule](#) pages on indianamedicaid.com. The standard global billing procedures and edits apply.

### *Quarterly HCPCS code updates, effective October 1, 2012*

Procedure code	Description	Program coverage	Prior authorization required	National Drug Code required
C9292	Injection, pertuzumab, 10 mg	Covered for all programs; covered for Package C	No	Yes
C9293	Injection, glucarpidase, 10 units	Noncovered for all programs; non-covered for Package C	NA	NA

**Note:** The October 2012 HCPCS code updates are also available for download from the [CMS website](#) at cms.gov.

#### QUESTIONS?

If you have questions about this publication, please contact Customer Assistance at (317) 655-3240 in the Indianapolis local area or toll-free at 1-800-577-1278.

#### COPIES OF THIS PUBLICATION

If you need additional copies of this publication, please [download them](#) from indianamedicaid.com. To receive email notices of future IHCP publications, [subscribe](#) to IHCP Email Notifications.